
2026 College of Charleston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (25), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Rogers (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Johnson (6-6), Hench (4-4),
Medley (1-1), Rogers (1-1), Stancil (1-1), Thomas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Gibbs, Brent .455 3-3 11 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .545 1 1 2 0 .538 0 0 0-1 6 15 2 .913
2 Holbrook, Reece .364 3-3 11 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .364 2 0 3 0 .462 0 0 3-4 7 0 0 1.000
15 Plyler, Ethan .273 3-3 11 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 1 0 5 0 .308 1 0 1-1 0 4 0 1.000
5 Tippett, Will .222 3-3 9 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 .444 1 0 5 0 .273 1 0 0-0 2 5 2 .778
30 Smith, Braeden .182 3-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .182 0 1 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 29 1 0 1.000
9 Johnson, Dylan .111 3-2 9 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 1 1 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
4 Diaz, Nick .429 2-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Berini, Jackson .429 2-2 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Frehner, Payton .250 2-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
3 Amman, Jake .000 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
33 LaCoste, Alex .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
16 Penfield, Landon .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
14 Rogers, Stow .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
Totals .266 3-3 94 12 25 5 0 0 11 30 .319 10 3 33 0 .349 2 0 6-9 75 30 6 .946
Opponents .302 3-3 106 21 32 1 0 2 16 39 .368 14 7 17 2 .417 0 2 7-7 72 27 5 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Medley, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lyon, Alex 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
27 Hench, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
31 Steelman, Kevin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
36 Rogers, Kurt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
38 Samonsky, Kevin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 1
17 Bryant, Carson 2.70 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
10 Thomas, Hayden 5.40 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 2 2 5 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
25 Stancil, Jace 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 2 4 3 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
21 Wiegandt, Austin 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
24 Myers, Kaden 19.29 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 5 5 2 2 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 1
26 Sweeney, Parker 33.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 5 1 1 1 0 0 .556 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.12 1-2 12 3 0 0 0 25.0 32 21 17 14 17 1 0 2 .302 2 7 1 0 2
Opponents 3.75 2-1 8 3 0 0 0 24.0 25 12 10 10 33 5 0 0 .266 1 3 0 2 0



2026 College of Charleston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Smith, Braeden 30 29 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Johnson, Dylan 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Holbrook, Reece 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Frehner, Payton 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Plyler, Ethan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Diaz, Nick 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Medley, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Lyon, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Penfield, Landon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bryant, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Myers, Kaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Amman, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Garner, Hogan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gibbs, Brent 23 6 15 2 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tippett, Will 9 2 5 2 .778 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rogers, Stow 4 3 0 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
33 LaCoste, Alex 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Thomas, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Wiegandt, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stancil, Jace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Sweeney, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hench, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Steelman, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rogers, Kurt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Samonsky, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Berini, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 111 75 30 6 .946 6 14 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 104 72 27 5 .952 0 12 0 1.000 0 0


